5/28/2014
1
Orientation & Family Programs
UTSA
This electronic resource provides rules and regulations of the university
For a complete list of all rules and regulations that apply to you,
along with academic resources and services available to you visit
UTSA.edu/InfoGuide

Academic Resources & Services
Orientation & Family ProgramsUTSA
• Course Numbering System
• Common Course Numbering System
• Prerequisites
Three-Attempt Rule
This section lists all policies and procedures that refer to all
UTSA courses. I am going to explain UTSA’s:
5/28/2014
2
10 3.0 12 0MAT
Academic Resources & Services
Orientation & Family ProgramsUTSA
All courses at UTSA are given a 2 or 3 letter
abbreviation that is followed by a 4 digit number
• The letters represent the course subject
• The first number in the 4 digit series indicates the level of
the course
• Courses beginning with a 1 or a 2 are lower division
courses, courses starting with a 3 or 4 are upper
division courses
• The middle numbers are for administrative purposes
• The last number indicates the credit hours the class is
worth
• After the 4 digit course number, you will also see a
section number.  Important for several reasons:
• 1) a course has more than one class or “section” so
if you and a friend want to take the same class it is
important that you sign up for the same section.
• 2) by looking at the section number you can
determine on which campus that class will take
place, “0” =Main Campus, “9” = Downtown
Campus.
Example
MAT 1023
Subject
Administrative Use
Credit HoursLevel
0 = Dev
1 = Fr
2 = So
3 = Jr
4 = Sr
5 = Grad
Lower
Upper